13.02.2019
-
13:36:02h
Datasheet - TV10H 016-21Y
Position switch / medium heavy Position switch / Product series 015, 016, 017 - Metal
enclosure / 016 / 016 Rod lever 10H
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: TV10H 016-21Y- C
...- C Magnetic blow-out
Blow-out magnets available to switch high DC currents
Rated operating current/voltage Ie/Ue: 1 A / 220 V; 4 A / 24 V
Utilisation category: DC-13
...- UE Slow action with overlapping contacts
...- H Slow action with staggered contacts
Ordering code
T(1) 016-(2)Y-(3)
(1)
S Plunger S
2S Telescopic plunger 2S
K Offset roller lever K
2K Rocking offset roller lever 2K
3K Angle roller lever 3K
8H Roller lever 8H
7H Roller lever 7H
10H Rod lever 10H
H Roller lever H
4H Spring rod lever on shaft 4H
2H Leaf-spring lever 2H
3H Roller lever 3H
9H Rod lever 9H
6H Leaf-spring lever 6H
(2)
12 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 2 Opener (NC)
21 2 Normally open contact (NO) / 1 Opener (NC)
03 3 Opener (NC)
30 3 Normally open contact (NO)
(3)
UE Slow action with overlapping contacts
H Slow action with staggered contacts
C Magnetic blow-out
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (nl) 95 kB, 20.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_nl
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (ru) 133 kB, 09.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_ru
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (es) 88 kB, 09.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_es
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (en) 86 kB, 09.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_en
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (cn) 138 kB, 09.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_cn
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (it) 86 kB, 09.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_it
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (jp) 285 kB, 09.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_jp
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pl) 118 kB, 09.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_pl
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (fr) 85 kB, 09.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_fr
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pt) 86 kB, 09.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_pt
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (de) 88 kB, 09.07.2018
Code: mrlk_posi-allgemein_de
Declaration of conformity (de) 93 kB, 27.03.2017
Code: konfi_mrl_tm015_de
Declaration of conformity (en) 91 kB, 07.11.2017
Code: konfi_mrl_tm015_en
CCC certification (en) 4 MB, 27.10.2017
Code: q_372p02
CCC certification (cn) 4 MB, 27.10.2017
Code: q_372p03
EAC certification (ru) 388 kB, 20.01.2016
Code: q_1527p17_ru
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Dimensional drawing (miscellaneous)
Operating principle
K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG, Möddinghofe 30, D-42279 Wuppertal